Contractor which shall not either in workmanshp or material be in strict accordance with said plans and 
specifications. 

b 

Upon condition the Contractor faithfully performs its obligations herein, County of Santa Cruz agrees to 
make payment to Contractor (subject to the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents) the sum of 
[four hundred thirteen thousand five hundred and forty five dollars) $413,545. 

3. INSURANCE: 

Withm ten (10) days of County's dispatch of Notice of Award, the Contractor shall furnish a Certificate 
of Insurance substantiating the fact that Contractor has taken out the insurance hereinafter set forth for 
the period covered by the Contract with an insurance carrier acceptable to the County and under terms